District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District []
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JUN 14 2011

RECEIVED

Form C-141 vised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTEGIA Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

2RP-517

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

30-015-			Rele	ease Notific	atior	and Co	rrective A	ction]			
nkmw n	03563.	3291				OPERA?			☐ Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report
Name of Co		COG OP	Contact		at Ellis							
Address		Texas, Suite	Telephone No. 432-230-0077									
Facility Name Miranda Federal Tank Battery						Facility Typ	e Tanl	c Batter	ry			
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						Lease No. NMLC-0029342D						
				LOCA	OITA	OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter G							h/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy					
				Latitude 32 5		•	ade 103 58.558					
Time of Pole		Oil		NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE Release 20bbls		Valuma f) and the same of	266610	
Type of Release Oil Source of Release Circulating Pump						Date and I		Volume Recovered 25bbls Date and Hour of Discovery				
Source of Melease Cuculating rump						07/02/2010		,	07/02/201		•	
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Yes ⊠	No ⊠ Not R	equired	If YES, To	Whom?					
By Whom?						Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	ırse was lm	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*		<u>. I</u>						
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*			 					
Union on cire	culating pur	np discharge f	failed to se	eal. The circulating	ng pump	has been rep	vaired and put bac	k into se	ervice.			
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	ken.*		<u> </u>						
able to recove been added a	er a total of s necessary	25bbls of flui The facility	d. All fre has been :	culating pump insigned fluids were recordenated to its price 30° FNL 2260° FR	overed. or condit	Contaminated tion. (The cle	d gravel has been i osest well location	remove	d from the l	ined facility	y. Clear	n gravel has
regulations a public health should their c or the environ	If operators or the envi- operations hament. In a	are required to ronment. The have failed to a	o report as acceptandequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 repo y investigate and r otance of a C-141	release n ort by th remediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminat	nd perform correct narked as "Final Ricon that pose a thrule the operator of	etive act eport" d eat to gr respons	ions for rel does not rel round wate ibility for c	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w ompliance v	may e rator o ater, hu with any	ndanger f liability ıman health
Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
						Signed By Mile Bennua						
Printed Name	e:	Josh	Russo				District Supervis					
Title:		HSE C	oordinato	<u> </u>		Approval Da	<u>A</u> UG 0 4 20	011	Expiration	Date: HA		
E-mail Addre	ess:	jrusso@conc	horesourc	ces.com			f Approval: A	-	\bigcap	Attached	ı 🗆	
Date: 06/14		Phoests If Necess	ne: 43	32-212-2399			7	ma	<u> </u>	1		

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, June 14, 2011 10:09 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; 'james_amos@nm.blm.gov'

Subject:

Miranda Federal TB - C-141 FINAL REPORT

Attachments:

MIRANDA FEDERAL TANK BATTERY FINAL -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 07-02-2010.pdf

For your records, please see attached the C-141 Final Report for the Miranda Federal TB release that occurred on 07/02/2010. The facility has been returned to its prior condition and the site has been closed. Have a great rest of the day.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.